
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1 5 V.Speicher,Michael GSRC Kassel 1195 1580 2775
2 24 Porcher, Stephan GSRC Düsseldorf 1087 1471 2558
3 3 Deutschmann,Hans-Jürgen GSC Chemnitz 1342 1057 2399

4 23 Perschmann, Uwe GSRC Düsseldorf 863 1531 2394
5 4 Karwath,Bernd GSRC Kassel 1820 470 2290
6 12 Stahr,Lothar Berliner GSRC Preußen  993 1172 2165
7 7 Schmidke,Otto GSRC Kassel 662 1489 2151
8 1 Dieter Reckardt GSRC Karlsruhe 1400 711 2111

9 19 Zbroja, Andreas GC Duisburg 1012 1087 2099
10 34 Reiff,Sascha GSV Bamberg 1091 999 2090
11 32 Modrow,Ute Deutscher Skatverband 571 1445 2016
12 26 Wiemann, Friedrich HSRC Hamm 1198 796 1994

13 30 Messinger, Bernd GKSRF Saarbrücken 1213 764 1977
14 6 Wagner,Boris GSRC Kassel 1154 814 1968
15 15 Sauer,Frank-Uwe Berliner GSRC Preußen 1160 738 1898
16 10 Siebert,Bernd GSRC Kassel 384 1471 1855
17 33 Hübner,Renate Deutscher Skatverband 1458 378 1836

18 9 Kramer,Volker GSRC Kassel 1149 670 1819
19 36 Kunde,Heinz-Walter AGB Braunscheig 1094 715 1809
20 25 Rauch, Tilo GSRC Düsseldorf 804 999 1803
21 31 Dietze,Ingo Deutscher Skatverband 892 866 1758

22 11 Menne,Volker GSRC Kassel 931 739 1670
23 35 Brüning,Karl-Heinz AGB Braunscheig 1120 529 1649
24 2 Helga Reckardt GSRC Karlsruhe 879 739 1618
25 14 Salm,Jürgen Berliner GSRC Preußen 1132 462 1594
26 18 Ruppert,Holm Berliner GSRC Preußen 621 910 1531

27 17 Lorgie,Horst Berliner GSRC Preußen 927 524 1451
28 13 Nikolaus,Michael Berliner GSRC Preußen 159 1225 1384
29 29 Bubel, Wolfgang GKSRF Saarbrücken 776 579 1355
30 27 Perschall,Thomas Bremerhavener "Goldene 9" 580 768 1348
31 20 Schulte, Bernd GC Duisburg 744 594 1338

32 16 Heidenreich,Jürgen Berliner GSRC Preußen 288 1029 1317
33 8 Zurek,Rainer GSRC"Elbe"Hambrug 495 679 1174
34 28 Brunzel,Bodo Bremerhavener "Goldene 9" 349 708 1057
35 22 Link, Dieter GKF Bitburg 564 474 1038

36 21 Wienhold, Eberhard GKF Bitburg 456 479 935
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Punkte
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Punkte

4 Karwath,Bernd GSRC Kassel 1820 470 2290
5 V.Speicher,Michael GSRC Kassel 1195 1580 2775

23 Perschmann, Uwe GSRC Düsseldorf 863 1531 2394
24 Porcher, Stephan GSRC Düsseldorf 1087 1471 2558

6 Wagner,Boris GSRC Kassel 1154 814 1968
7 Schmidke,Otto GSRC Kassel 662 1489 2151

30 Messinger, Bernd GKSRF Saarbrücken 1213 764 1977
25 Rauch, Tilo GSRC Düsseldorf 804 999 1803

1 Dieter Reckardt GSRC Karlsruhe 1400 711 2111
2 Helga Reckardt GSRC Karlsruhe 879 739 1618

9 Kramer,Volker GSRC Kassel 1149 670 1819
10 Siebert,Bernd GSRC Kassel 384 1471 1855

12 Stahr,Lothar Berliner GSRC Preußen  993 1172 2165
13 Nikolaus,Michael Berliner GSRC Preußen 159 1225 1384

14 Salm,Jürgen Berliner GSRC Preußen 1132 462 1594
15 Sauer,Frank-Uwe Berliner GSRC Preußen 1160 738 1898

35 Brüning,Karl-Heinz AGB Braunscheig 1120 529 1649
36 Kunde,Heinz-Walter AGB Braunscheig 1094 715 1809

19 Zbroja, Andreas GC Duisburg 1012 1087 2099
20 Schulte, Bernd GC Duisburg 744 594 1338

29 Bubel, Wolfgang GKSRF Saarbrücken 776 579 1355
31 Dietze,Ingo Deutscher Skatverband 892 866 1758

27 Perschall,Thomas Bremerhavener "Goldene 9" 580 768 1348
28 Brunzel,Bodo Bremerhavener "Goldene 9" 349 708 1057

21 Wienhold, Eberhard GKF Bitburg 456 479 935
22 Link, Dieter GKF Bitburg 564 474 1038
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